
City of Dallas 
May 6, 2023 

General Election 
Candidate’s Election Calendar 

 Date Day of Week Event 

“◙” = These dates apply only if there is a runoff. 

 January 17, 2023 Tuesday 

January 18, 2023 Wednesday 

February 8, 2023 Wednesday 

February 17, 2023  Friday 

February 21, 2023  Tuesday 

February 24, 2023 Friday 

February 27, 2023 Monday 

March 9, 2023 Thursday 

April 6, 2023 Thursday 

April 24, 2023 Monday 

April 28, 2023 Friday 

May 2, 2023 Tuesday 

 May 6, 2023 Saturday 

May 17, 2023 Wednesday 

Deadline for filing semi-annual campaign finance report by 5:00 p.m. 
(must be electronically filed unless exempted) 

First day for filing application/petition for place on ballot. 
(Office hours: 8:15 a.m. – 5:15 p.m.) 

City Council to order General Election 

Last day for filing application/petition for place on the ballot by 5:00 p.m. 

Last day for a write-in candidate to declare candidacy  

Last day to withdraw as a candidate by 5:00 p.m. 

Drawing for place on the ballot at City Hall  

(8:15 a.m. via virtual videoconference)  

Due date for filing Candidate Personal Financial Statements (PFS) 

Due date for filing 1st campaign finance report (30th day) by candidates 
by 5:00 p.m. (30th Day) 
(must be electronically filed unless exempted) 

First day of early voting by personal appearance 

Due date for filing 2nd campaign finance report (8th day) by candidates 
by 5:00 p.m. (8th Day) 
(must be electronically filed unless exempted) 

Last day of early voting by personal appearance 

Election Day 

7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

City Council to canvass returns and declare results of General Election 

(Run-Off Election ordered if needed) 

◙May 30, 2023 Tuesday First day of early voting by personal appearance for Runoff Election 

◙June 2, 2023 Friday Due date for filing 3rd campaign finance report (8th day runoff) by 
candidates by 5:00 p.m. (8th Day) 
(must be electronically filed unless exempted) 

◙June 6, 2023 Tuesday Last day of early voting by personal appearance for Runoff Election 

◙June 10, 2023 Saturday Runoff Election   
7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

June 19, 2023 Monday City Council to canvass returns and declare results of Runoff Election 

City Council Member Oath of Office and Statement of Appointed Officer 

July 15, 2023 Saturday Deadline for filing semi-annual campaign finance report by 5:00 p.m. 
(must be electronically filed unless exempted) 
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